2100 Series Economy Exit Devices 17
Copyright © 2002-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Trim Designs
Applications Cylinder
Exit Only
Blank Plate

•	 Cylinders not included. See pages 26-28 for cylinder options.
•	 Finishes: 613E, 626, 630, 693, BSP
•	 Trim ordering example: 630F x 630
•	 5-year limited warranty.
2100 Series Economy Exit Devices22
Copyright © 2002-2022, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Functions
SquareBolt®
(Type 1 or 28)
2150(F)
Rim
(Type 1)
2100(F)
Surface
Vertical Rod
(Type 2)
2110(F)
2170(F90)
Concealed
Vertical Rod
(Type 7 & 8)
2120(F)
2160(F90)
Function
Description
ANSI
Function
No.
Trim
Model Number
Exit Only, No Trim/Exit Only,
Blank Plate
01
620F
630F
Pull to Open
(Dummy Trim)
02
214F 589F1,2
448F1,2 624F 629F2
449F1,2 625F 634F2
588F1,2 628F1,2
Key Retracts
Latchbolts (NL)
03
121NL 581F2
213F 621F 631F
217F 623F 632F2
441F2 627F2
Entrance by Thumbpiece (Key
Locks/ Unlocks Thumbpiece)
05 633F
Key Unlocks Thumbpiece (Key
Removable When Locked)
06 633F1
Entrance by Lever (Key Locks/
Unlocks Lever)
08
446F2
586F2
626F2
Key Unlocks Lever
(Key Removable
When Locked)
09 626F1,2
Cylinder Controls Thumbturn 11
603FKey & Thumbturn (Key